

REVISED

ITEM NO.10

Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17479/2020
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2019
in WPC No. 9063/2015 06-11-2019 in WPC No. 11809/2015 06-11-2019 in
WPC No. 13419/2015 06-11-2019 in WPC No. 15672/2015 06-11-2019 in
WPC No. 17526/2015 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)**

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JIMMY THOMAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83419/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)**

WITH

Diary No(s). 17477/2020 (XI-A)

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.82311/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)**

Diary No(s). 17482/2020 (XI-A)

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83193/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)**

Date : 09-09-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No.15232-15257 of 2019.

**Till the next date of listing, there shall be a stay of the operation of the impugned
judgment of the High Court of Kerala dated 6.11.2019.**

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER**

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17479/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2019 in WPC No. 9063/2015 06-11-2019 in WPC No. 11809/2015 06-11-2019 in WPC No. 13419/2015 06-11-2019 in WPC No. 15672/2015 06-11-2019 in WPC No. 17526/2015 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JIMMY THOMAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83419/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 17477/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.82311/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 17482/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83193/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 09-09-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No.15232-15257 of 2019.

Till the next date of listing, there shall be a stay of the operation of the impugned judgment of the High Court of Kerala dated 6.11.2019.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER**